

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

Clinton Savings Bank announces the hiring of Corinne Hansen as VP, Branch Manager of the Main office

(CLINTON, Mass., September 29, 2022) – Clinton Savings Bank (CSB), is pleased to announce that experienced local banker Corinne Hansen recently accepted the position of Vice President, Branch Manager in the Bank's Main office.

Prior to joining CSB, Hansen most recently served as a branch manager at Webster First Federal Credit Union, and she possesses over two decades of banking experience.

In her role, she will oversee branch operations and focus on business development opportunities. "We are excited to have Corinne on the team," stated Andrea Santiago, Senior Vice President, Branch Administration. "Her extensive experience in our community, combined with her leadership and managerial skills will be a valuable asset to the Bank and our customers."

Hansen currently resides in Clinton and is attending the New England College of Business.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$663 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers business and consumer banking, through six full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling, West Boylston (opening seventh branch in Shrewsbury in 2023) and as a member of the Allpoint network access to over 60,000 ATMs. CSB also provides mobile and online banking. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com.

Photo of **Corinne Hansen**

